## 504900694 05/04/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4947438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRAD NELS CHRISTENSEN	04/28/2018
BANG BRIAN TRAN	05/03/2018
BRANDON WILLIAM MILLER	05/03/2018
JEFFREY L. DOBBINS	05/03/2018
MILAN NORTON	05/03/2018
TODD J. YOST	05/03/2018
ZANE ALEXANDER NORTON	05/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUTTON-LAINSON COMPANY
Street Address:	451 W. 2ND STREET
City:	HASTINGS
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68901

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29646511

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 859-252-0889

**Email:** uspto@iplaw1.net, lucie@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2284-002 D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. HARGIS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Hargis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2018

# Total Attachments: 14 source=2284-002Assignments#page1.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page2.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page3.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page4.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page5.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page6.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page7.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page8.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page9.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page10.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page11.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page12.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page13.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page13.tif source=2284-002Assignments#page14.tif

Docket No.	2284-002 (3

Title of	Invention: _	COVER FOR A WINC	H ASSEMBLY				
This dec	laration is di	rected to:					
図	The attached	d application, and/or					
O C	United State filed on	s application or PCT in	ternational ap	plication nun	iber		***************************************
be made	elow named by me; and oplication.	inventor, I hereby decl (b) I believe that I am t	are that: (a) th the original inv	e above-ider ventor or an	tified applicatio original joint inv	n was made or as entor of a claime	ithorized to d invention
WHERE,	AS, Dutten Labsed	n Company I Street Hastings, NE 86901	***********	(hereinaft	er referred to as	: "ASSIGNEE") ha	ving a place
is desiro and in a	us of acquiri	ng the entire right, title ters Patent(s) that may	and interest i	in and to the			
undersig the inve- foreign or relevant entire ri States, it	gned Inventor ntion of the a countries (in Internationa ght, title and a territorial)	for good and valuable does by these present those identified applications to claim the right to claim the right to claim the right to claim the right to any possessions, and in any cutions and renewals the reservance of the reservance of the renewals t	ts sell, assign a ation in the Ur im priority un ments to the in and all Lerter v and all foreig	nd transfer u nited States, i ider the term ivention of th s Patent(s) v	nto ASSIGNEE, to ts territorial pos s of the Interna e above-identific which may be gr	he full and exclusivessions, and in tional Convention and application), as anted therefor in	sive right to any and all n and other s well as the the United
and all fe when gr ASSIGNE	oreign counts anted, to ASS IE, its success	d request the Patent O ries to issue any and al IGNEE as the owner of sors and assigns, to the lly and entirely as the s	l Letters Pater my entire rigi full end of the	it(s) for the i it, title and it term for wh	nvention of the a sterest in and to ich the Letters P	above-identified the same, for the atent(s) assigned	application, sole use of I hereunder
the above continua all Letter oaths, an protection	re-identified ation, substita rs Patent(s) f ad, generally c	inicate to ASSIGNEE or application, and testify the renewal and reissurer the invention of the lo everything possible tention of the above-ide untries.	in any legal per in any legal per in applications, above-identifications and ASSIGNE	proceeding, s execute all ne ed applicatio E, its success	ign all lawful pa cessary assignm n to be issued to ors and assigns,	apers, execute al nent papers to ca ASSIGNEE, make to obtain and enf	l divisional, use any and all rightful orce proper
l authori	ze the law firm	n of King & Schickli, PLL	C, to insert the	serial number	and filing date a	bove once it is kno	awi.
		that any willful false sta t more than five (5) year		n this declara	tion is punishable	e under 18 U.S.C.	1001 by fine
For INVE	NTOR:	and the second		For ASSIGNE	B. A.	<b>x</b> .	
Signature	Z./	GIE -		Signature: 7	JARE WY	<u>~</u>	
Name:	Brad Nels (	Christensen		Name/Title:	7674 PA	m/Dr.of.I	Englagorina
Date:	24/2	<u>e/18</u>		Date:	5-2-18	* 	

STATE OF	Nelruh		)			
COUNTY OF	dt		)			
		ay ofC	لنما		201 <u>\$</u> befo	ore me personally
appeared	had Nater	<u>Chuete</u>	the state of the s	know	n to be the	person named in
and who exec	uted the attache	ed DECLAR	ATION (3	7 CFR 1.63	) FOR UTI	LITY OR DESIGN
APPLICATION	I USING AN API	PLICATION	DATA SI	IEET (37 CI	7R 1.76) AI	ND ASSIGNMENT
and acknowle	dged to me tha	t he or she	execute	d the same	for the u	ses and purposes
therein set for	th.		- 44			
1	My commission	expires:	2ng	3, 20:	2.0	
SEAL			0_	<del>}</del> }=	<u> </u>	<u>V18</u>
	NOTARY - State of Nebrasias NANA J. JANSSEN Comm. Exp. July 3, 2020		NOTARY	PUBLIC		
AND THE STATE OF T			NOTARY	ID		

Docket No. 2284-002 D
-----------------------

Title of	f Invention: _	COVER FOR A WINCH ASSEMB	ĮĄ.
	claration is di		
	The attache	d application, and/or	
D		es application or PCT internation	al application number
be mad			(a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to all inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
			(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
is desir and in a	ous of acquiri	ters Patent(s) that may be grante	rest in and to the invention of the above-identified application ed therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
undersi the inve foreign relevan entire r States, i	gned invento ention of the a countries (in t Internationa ight, title and its territorial	r does by these presents sell, ass: above-identified application in the cluding the right to claim priorit al Treaties and Arrangements to to interest in and to any and all L	eration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the ign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to be United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all ty under the terms of the International Convention and other the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the etters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United oreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,
and all I when gi ASSIGN	foreign count ranted, to ASS EE, its succes:	ries to issue any and all Letters I HGNEE as the owner of my entire sors and assigns, to the full end o	rials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, e right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of if the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder ld have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the abo continu all Lette oaths, a protecti	ve-identified ation, substitu urs Patent(s) f nd, generally (	application, and testify in any le ite, renewal and reissue applicati or the invention of the above-ide do everything possible to aid ASSI ention of the above-identified ap	esentatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of egal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and entified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful IGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper plication in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
I author	ize the law firr	n of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert	t the serial number and filing date above once it is known.
l hereby or impri	acknowledge sonment of no	that any willful false statement m it more than five (5) years, or both.	ade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1061 by fine
For INV	EMTOR:	//	For ASSIGNEE:
Signatur	e 🔎	<u> </u>	Signature: John Signature
Name:	Bang Brian	Tran	Name/Title: JA Blooms Oir of Engineering
Date:	5-3-	18	Date: 5-3-18

STATE OF Nelovaska )
COUNTY OF Adoms
On this 3 day of May ,2018 before me personally appeared Brian Tran known to be the person named in
and who executed the attached DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT,
and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.  My commission expires:
SEAL Quin Ohmat
State of Nebreske - General Notary JANINE C SCHINIDT My Commission Expires March 3, 2020

Bocket No.	2284-002 D			
BOUKELIVO.	ALC: VOL W			

Title of	Invention: COVER FOR A WINCH ASSEMBLY	
	claration is directed to:	
Ø	The attached application, and/or	
D	United States application or PCT international a	application number
be made	pelow named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) to by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original in pplication.	the above-identified application was made or authorized to nventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
WHERE	AS, Dutton-Laisson Company	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
of busin	ess at 451 W 2nd Street Hastings, NE 68901	
and in a	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes ind to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted nd all foreign countries.	t in and to the invention of the above-identified application therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
undersign the inve- foreign relevant entire ri States, it	gned inventor does by these presents sell, assign intion of the above-identified application in the l countries (including the right to claim priority i t international Treaties and Arrangements to the ight, title and interest in and to any and all Lett	tion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all under the terms of the International Convention and other invention of the above-identified application), as well as the ers Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United right countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,
and all f when gr ASSIGNI	oreign countries to issue any and all Letters Pat ranted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire ri EE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the	in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any ent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of he term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the above continue all Lette oaths, ar protection	ve-identified application, and testify in any lega ation, substitute, renewal and reissue application rs Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identi id, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGI	ntatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of I proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, is, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and ified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper cation in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
Lauthori	ze the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert th	e serial number and filing date above once it is known.
i hereby or impris	acknowledge that any willful false statement made sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
For INVE	INTOR	For ASSIGNEE:
Signatur	e <u>Baserdon William Phill</u> y	Signature: KENKim
Name:	Brandon William Millier	Name/Title: John March Or. of Expression
Date:	5-3-18	Date: <u>5-3-18'</u>

STATE OF NEW SKA )
COUNTY OF AGAMS }
On this 3 day of May, 2018 before me personally appeared boardon william Miller known to be the person named in
and who executed the attached DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT,
and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: WWW 5, 2000.
SEAL  State of Nebrasika - General Notary  JANINE C SCHRIDT  My Commission Explicits  My Commission Explicits
March 3, 2020)

Docket No.	2284-602 0			

Title of	Invention: COVER FOR A WINCH ASSEMBLY	
	claration is directed to:	
図	The attached application, and/or	
	United States application or PCT international a	application number
be made	elow named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) to by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original in oplication.	the above-identified application was made or authorized to nventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
	AS, Dutton-Leinson Company ESS at 451 W 2nd Stroot Hestings, NE 58901	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
is desire and in a	ius of acquiring the entire right, title and interes	t in and to the invention of the above-identified application therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
undersighthe investoreign of relevant entire ristates, it	gned inventor does by these presents sell, assign ntion of the above-identified application in the countries (including the right to claim priority in International Treaties and Arrangements to the ight, title and interest in and to any and all Lett	ntion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all under the terms of the International Convention and other invention of the above-identified application), as well as the ers Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United sign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,
and all fo when gr ASSIGNE	oreign countries to issue any and all Letters Pat anted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire ri IE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of th	in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any ent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ne term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the above continuated all Letter caths, and protection	re-identified application, and testify in any lega ition, substitute, renewal and reissue application is Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identi id, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGN	ntatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of a proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, as, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and fied application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful IEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper cation in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
l authoriz	ze the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert th	e serial number and filing date above once it is known.
I hereby or impris	acknowledge that any willful false statement made onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
For INVE	NTOR:	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature	= Jahry & Dolina	Signature:
Name:	Veffrey L. Dobbins	Name/Title: LA DEDITY OF ENGINEERING
Date:	5/3/10	Date: <u>5-3-18</u>

STATE OF NEWASKA)
COUNTY OF ACLAUAS }
On this 3 day of May 2018 before me personally appeared Jeffvey L. Dollains known to be the person named in
and who executed the attached DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN
APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.
My commission expires: <u>MWCh 3, 2020</u>
SEAL June CSchmat
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Nobraska - Geograf Notary JANINE C SCH\$807 My Commission Expires March 3, 2020

Docket No.	2284-002 0
DUCKET TARY	

Title of	f Invention: COVER FOR A WINCH ASSEM	BLY
This de	claration is directed to:	
	The attached application, and/or	
O	United States application or PCT international filed on	onal application number
be mad		: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
		(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
is desir	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and in	terest in and to the invention of the above-identified application nted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
undersi the inve foreign relevan entire r States, i	igned inventor does by these presents sell, a ention of the above-identified application in countries (including the right to claim prio it International Treaties and Arrangements to right, title and interest in and to any and all	ideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the ssign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all rity under the terms of the International Convention and other the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United I foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,
and all i when go ASSIGN	foreign countries to issue any and all Letter ranted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my ent (EE, its successors and assigns, to the full enc	ficials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any s Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of i of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder sold have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the abo continu all Lette oaths, a protecti	ove-identified application, and testify in any lation, substitute, renewal and reissue applica ers Patent(s) for the invention of the above-ind, generally do everything possible to aid AS	resentatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and dentified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
Lauthor	ize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to Ins	ert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.
	/ acknowledge that any willful false statement isonment of not more than five (5) years, or bo	made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine th.
For INV	ENTOR:	For ASSIGNEE:
Signatur	re: <u>[                                   </u>	Signature: 4 Signature
Name:	Milan Norton	Name/Title: Jeff Balles/Dir. of Engireering
Date:	5-3-18	

STATE OF ULWASKA)
COUNTY OF Adams
On this
therein set forth.  My commission expires: MWM 3, 2020.
SEAL Sair Coundt
State of Netwasks - General Notary JANINE C SCHMIDT My Commission Expires March 3, 2020  NOTARY PUBLIC

Docket No.	2284-502	Ď		

Title of	invention: COVER FOR A WINCH ASSEMBLY	
	laration is directed to:	
Ø	The attached application, and/or	
	United States application or PCT international a filed on	pplication number
be made		the above-identified application was made or authorized to nventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
WHERE	A.S., Dutten-Lainson Company	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
is desiro		t in and to the invention of the above-identified application therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
undersig the inver- foreign of relevant entire ri- States, it	med inventor does by these presents sell, assignation of the above-identified application in the I countries (including the right to claim priority of International Treaties and Arrangements to the ght, title and interest in and to any and all Lette	ation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all under the terms of the International Convention and other invention of the above-identified application), as well as the ers Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United eign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,
and all fo when gra ASSIGNE	oreign countries to issue any and all Letters Pat inted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire ri E, its successors and assigns, to the full end of tl	in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any ent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the above continuation all Letter oaths, and protection	e-identified application, and testify in any lega tion, substitute, renewal and reissue application is Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identi d, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGB	ntatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of a proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, s, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and fied application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful IEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper cation in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
Lauthoria	te the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert th	e serial number and filing date above once it is known.
l hereby : or impris	acknowledge that any willful false statement made onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
For INVE	NTOR:	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature	Law Jase	Signature: 4 Dum
Name:	Todd J. Yest	Name/Title: 124 Labins OF of Englishering
Date:	5-3-/8	Date: <u>5-3-18</u>

ST.	EOF Nebraska
СО	UTY OF Adams
and AP	On this
	in set forth.  My commission expires: March 3, 2020.
SE	David Ochanist
	góraska – General Notary NIME C SCHBIOT Commission Expires March 3, 2020
	NOTARY ID

Docket No.	2284-002 D

Title of Invention: COVER FOR A WINCH ASSEMBLY			
This declaration is directed to:			
ପ୍ର	The attached application, and/or		
	United States application or PCT international ap- filed on	plication number	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	The state of the s	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place	
of business at 451 W. 200 Street Hossings. NE SERIO: is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.			
Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.			
I authorize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.			
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
For INVI	ENTOR:	For ASSIGNEE: \ ADS \	
Signatur		Signature:	
Name:	Zane Alexander Norton	Name/Title: ICHENDING/Dir. of Engineering	
Date:	5-3-18	Date: <u>6-3-10</u>	

	STATE OF NOWASKA )
	county of Adams
	On this
	and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes
	therein set forth.
	My commission expires: NWW 5, 3000.
	SEAL Squa C Olymot
	NOT ARY PUBLIC
ما يوسون در الماسون	State of Nebrasks - General Notary JANINE C SCHMIDT My Commission Expires March 3, 7020

PATENT REEL: 045720 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 05/04/2018**